
 
TEL (503) 241-7242     ●     FAX (503) 241-8160     ●     mail@dvclaw.com 

Suite 400 
333 SW Taylor 

Portland, OR 97204 
 

March 20, 2008 
 
Via Email and Federal Express 
 
Carole J. Washburn 
Secretary 
Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission 
PO Box 47250 
1300 S Evergreen Park Drive SW 
Olympia WA  98504-7250 
 

Re: In the matter of WUTC v. PacifiCorp 
Docket No. UE-080220 

 
Dear Ms. Washburn: 
 
  Enclosed please find signed confidentiality agreements for Melinda J. Davison, 
Irion A. Sanger, Randall J. Falkenberg, and Ellen Blumenthal on behalf of the Industrial 
Customers of Northwest Utilities in the above-referenced matter. 
 
  Thank you for your assistance.  If you have any questions, please do not hesitate 
to give me a call.  
      Sincerely yours, 
 
      /s/ Brendan E. Levenick  
      Brendan E. Levenick  
 
Enclosures 
 
cc: Service List  
 
 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that I have this day served the foregoing Confidentiality 

Agreements of the Industrial Customers of Northwest Utilities upon all parties of record in this 

proceeding by mailing a copy thereof in a sealed, first-class postage prepaid envelope to each 

individual’s last-known address, as listed below. 

Dated at Portland, Oregon, this 20th day of March, 2008. 

 /s/ Brendan E. Levenick  

Brendan E. Levenick  

PacifiCorp 
Andrea Kelly 
825 NE Multnomah – Suite 800 
Portland OR  97232 
andrea.kelly@pacificorp.com 

Pacific Power & Light Co. 
Paul Wrigley 
825 NE Multnomah – Suite 300 
Portland OR  97232 
paul.wrigley@pacificorp.com 
 

PacifiCorp 
Sarah Edmonds 
825 NE Multnomah – Suite 1800 
Portland OR  97232 
sarah.edmonds@pacificorp.com 

Washington Utilities & Trans. Comm'n 
Robert Cedarbaum 
Jonathon Thompson 
Don Trotter 
1400 S. Evergreen Park Drive S.W. 
PO Box 40128 
Olympia WA  98504 
bcedarba@wutc.wa.gov 
jthompso@wutc.wa.gov 
dtrotter@wutc.wa.gov 
 

Office of the Attorney General 
Simon ffitch 
Sarah Shifley 
800 5th Avenue – Suite 2000 
Seattle WA  98104 
simonf@atg.wa.gov 
 

PacifiCorp 
Katherine McDowell  
McDowell & RacknerP.C.  
520 SW 6th Avenue STE 830 
Portland OR  97204 
PH:(503) 595-3924 
E-mail: katherine@mcd-law.com 

The Energy Project  
Brad M Purdy 
2019 N. 17th St. 
Boise ID  83702  
PH:(208)384-1299  
E-mail: bmpurdy@hotmail.com  
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